# OP \$315.00 7862097;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400103

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC		04/29/2008	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ESI-Exchange Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	880 Winter Street, 3rd Floor		
City:	Waltham		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02451		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78620973	CONNECTED
Serial Number:	78729575	EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78729577	EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	78755704	CCRM
Serial Number:	78755705	CUSTOMER-TO-COMPANY RELATIONSHIP MANAGEM
Serial Number:	78756773	C+CRM
Serial Number:	78756779	CUSTOMER + COMPANY RELATIONSHIP MANAGEME
Serial Number:	78801861	YOUR OUR
Serial Number:	78826951	EXCHANGE OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	78828109	VALUE EXCHANGE OPTIMIZER
Serial Number:	78840845	ESI
Serial Number:	78840847	POWERED BY ESI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900379617

**Fax Number:** 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 648-3802

**Email:** patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0366

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Patty Cheng	
SIGNATURE:		/s/ Patty Cheng	
DATE SIGNED:		09/28/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ESI-Exchange Solut source=ESI-Exchange Solut		, 1 3	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0367 April 29, 2008

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to ESI-Exchange Solutions, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The undersigned hereby releases its security interests in certain trademarks **from** Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC, 76 Batterson Park Road, Farmington, Connecticut 06032 **to** ESI-Exchange Solutions, Inc., 880 Winter Street, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Waltham, MA 02451.

Very truly yours,

Horizon Technology Funding Company LLC

By:

John C. Bombara General Counsel

/lbl

**Enclosures** 

# EXHIBIT A

## Trademarks

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2006 at Reel Number 3374 and Frame Number 0524.

<b>Description</b>	<u>Serial /</u>	<b>Application</b>
	<b>Registration</b>	/Registration Date
	<u>Number</u>	
CONNECTED	78620973	May 2, 2005
CONNECTED	1265003 (Canada)	July 14, 2005
EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS	78729575	December 25, 2007
EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS	1297149 (Canada)	April 10, 2006
EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS	78729577	January 1, 2008
EXCHANGE SOLUTIONS	1297150 (Canada)	April 10, 2006
CCRM	78755704	November 16, 2005
CUSTOMER-TO-COMPANY RELATIONSHIP	78755705	November 16, 2005
MANAGEMENT		
C+CRM	78756773	November 18, 2005
CUSTOMER + COMPANY RELATIONSHIP	78756779	November 18, 2005
MANAGEMENT		
YOUR OUR	78801861	January 29, 2006
EXCHANGE OPTIMIZER	78826951	March 1, 2006
VALUE EXCHANGE OPTIMIZER	78828109	March 3, 2006
ESI	78840845	March 20, 2006
POWERED BY ESI	78840847	March 20, 2006

RECORDED: 09/28/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005886 FRAME: 0369